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From:  Chet Myers <cmyers@apexcos.com>
	

To:  Phil Colarusso/R1/USEPA/US@EPA
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"Davis, Gary (DCR)" <gary.davis@state.ma.us>; Jackie Leclair/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Jay Borkland 
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<Paul.J.Sneeringer@usace.army.mil> 
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Subject:   RE: South Terminal -- Additional Comments on Draft Mitigation Plans 
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Thanks for the clarification, Phil!
	

Chet 
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Privacy Notice: This message and any attachment(s) hereto are intended solely

for the individual(s) listed in the masthead. This message may contain

information that is privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. Any

review, dissemination or use of this message or its contents by persons other

than the addressee(s) is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have

received this message in error, please notify the sender by return e-mail and 

delete the message from your system. Thank you.
	

From: colarusso.phil@epamail.epa.gov [mailto:colarusso.phil@epamail.epa.gov]

Sent: Monday, October 22, 2012 3:47 PM

To: Chet Myers

Cc: Dierker.Carl@epamail.epa.gov; Williams.Ann@epamail.epa.gov;

Catri.Cynthia@epamail.epa.gov; Davis, Gary (DCR);

Leclair.Jackie@epamail.epa.gov; Jay Borkland; marsh.mike@epamail.epa.gov;

Sneeringer, Paul J NAE

Subject: Re: South Terminal -- Additional Comments on Draft Mitigation Plans
	

Chet,
	

One point of clarification on our comments from Friday evening. Our comments

from Friday state that clean material from CAD Cell #3 must be used for winter

flounder spawning mitigation. We understand that clean material from CAD Cell

#3 is being used for capping of CAD Cell #2 and the "burrow pit" and thus we

are not requiring it to be used for the flounder mitigation site. We apologize

for any confusion and if you have any questions call me at (617) 918-1506.
	

Phil 
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This Email message contained an attachment named
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which may be a computer program. This attached computer program could

contain a computer virus which could cause harm to EPA's computers,

network, and data. The attachment has been deleted.
	

This was done to limit the distribution of computer viruses introduced

into the EPA network. EPA is deleting all computer program attachments

sent from the Internet into the agency via Email.
	

If the message sender is known and the attachment was legitimate, you

should contact the sender and request that they rename the file name

extension and resend the Email with the renamed attachment. After
	
receiving the revised Email, containing the renamed attachment, you can

rename the file extension to its correct name.
	

For further information, please contact the EPA Call Center at

(866) 411-4EPA (4372). The TDD number is (866) 489-4900.
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